
Zařazení Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub
Zápasů 

za rok
STR

1. Kenjaev Zokhid 1992 SKST Havířov 15 2338,00

2. Valenta Jan 2001 SKST Havířov 20 2307,90

3. Bajger Ondřej 1994 SKST Havířov 32 2293,40

4. Štalzer Adam 2003 SKST Havířov 64 2285,67

5. Bělík Šimon 2004 SKST Havířov 24 2281,69

6. Martinez Livan 1998 SKST Havířov 15 2240,13

7. Čihák Marek 1974 SKST Havířov 24 2227,61

8. Pavlica Martin 1983 SKST Havířov 60 2213,58

9. Kholikov Elmurod 1994 SKST Havířov 18 2154,93

10. Wasilewski Damian 1987 Siko Orlová 86 2145,80

11. Harenčák Jakub 2000 SKST Havířov 75 2108,66

12. Košťál Daniel 2005 SKST Havířov 65 2097,67

13. Otáhal Bořek 2004 SKST Havířov 61 2077,68

14. Tomaniec Jiří 1973 SKST Havířov 60 2066,29

15. Bača Jaroslav ml. 2005 SKST Havířov 102 2066,27

16. Sikora Filip 1997 Siko Orlová 86 2065,36

17. Novotný Jiří 1976 Siko Orlová 52 2059,45

18. Wawrosz Pavel 1970 Siko Orlová 70 2035,76

19. Pisarczyk Tomek 1982 Siko Orlová 71 2030,88

20. Revay Radomír 1970 Siko Orlová 32 2029,94

21. - 30. Gráf Jiří 1978 SKST Havířov 61 2001,22

21. - 30. Baroš Antonín 2005 SKST Havířov 92 1999,63

21. - 30. Sargánek David 1996 Siko Orlová 65 1992,47

21. - 30. Slaný Vojtěch 2005 SKST Havířov 26 1970,28

21. - 30. Slaný Martin 2008 SKST Havířov 62 1915,28

21. - 30. Gembala Jan 1991 Slávia Orlová 3 1913,02

21. - 30. Heuman Ivan 1980 Slávia Orlová 53 1865,60

21. - 30. Bezdíček Milan 1966 SKST Havířov 69 1839,76

21. - 30. Kleprlík Kamil 1979 Slávia Orlová 66 1817,84

21. - 30. Macurák Michal 2002 SKST Havířov 51 1817,45

31. - 40. Sikora Ladislav 1962 Siko Orlová 2 1797,00
31. - 40. Balvar Oliver 2009 SKST Havířov 58 1791,74

31. - 40. Urbanczyk Jakub 1989 Slavoj Český Těšín 57 1790,06

31. - 40. Sikora Radek 1979 Siko Orlová 3 1785,49

31. - 40. Mazůrek Matěj 1999 SKST Havířov 93 1784,41

31. - 40. Přeček Erik 2007 SKST Havířov 94 1783,31

31. - 40. Zíka Tadeáš 2000 Slavoj Český Těšín 116 1778,69

31. - 40. Janošec Jakub 2009 SKST Havířov 79 1759,96

31. - 40. Skácelík František 1965 Slavoj Český Těšín 42 1733,01

31. - 40. Cabák Josef 1949 Siko Orlová 55 1725,94

41. - 50. Rusnáková Markéta 1998 Slavoj Český Těšín 21 1713,71

41. - 50. Wilk Adam 2005 Siko Orlová 119 1704,69

41. - 50. Bednář Otakar 1962 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 67 1701,09

41. - 50. Swaczyna Radek 1988 Slávia Orlová 12 1694,61

41. - 50. Branný Tomáš 2002 Siko Orlová 80 1692,99

41. - 50. Skácelík Richard 1968 Slavoj Český Těšín 70 1688,98

41. - 50. Feber Richard 1982 SKST Havířov 4 1684,00

41. - 50. Škerko Milan 1974 Slávia Orlová 105 1680,20

41. - 50. Jokiel Patrik 2001 Slavoj Český Těšín 84 1671,44

41. - 50. Buchta Andrzej 1960 Slavoj Český Těšín 39 1663,16

ŽEBŘÍČEK MUŽI RSST KARVINÁ 2022/2023 k 30.5.2023



Zařazení Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub
Zápasů 

za rok
STR

51. - 60. Rucki Sylwester 1974 Slavoj Český Těšín 60 1657,63

51. - 60. Frejvolt Lukáš 2000 Sokol Záblatí 46 1655,60

51. - 60. Musil Milan 1960 Siko Orlová 93 1644,67

51. - 60. Olejník Oliver 2011 SKST Havířov 82 1638,80

51. - 60. Herrmann Vít 1973 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 3 1631,73

51. - 60. Zářický Petr 1978 Slávia Orlová 32 1627,96

51. - 60. Bajtek Pavel 1964 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 59 1627,41

51. - 60. Kubala Svatopluk 1951 TJ Sokol Bohumín 66 1621,21

51. - 60. Jarkovský Tomáš 1994 Slávia Orlová 4 1618,39

51. - 60. Blaník Martin 1981 SKST Havířov 45 1606,36

61. - 70. Matuš Jiří 1976 CSVČ Havířov 67 1579,02

61. - 70. Palička Jiří 1953 Sokol Záblatí 69 1558,30

61. - 70. Masopustová Lucie 2006 SKST Havířov 65 1555,82

61. - 70. Adamczyk Vladimír 1975 Siko Orlová 77 1554,62

61. - 70. Chrzaszcz Mieczislav 1956 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 67 1550,09

61. - 70. Krupa Daniel 1998 SKST Havířov 110 1548,52

61. - 70. Bardal Roman 1959 Chotěbuz 66 1547,70

61. - 70. Janovský Aleš 1974 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 57 1542,95

61. - 70. Sionkala Eduard 1952 Siko Orlová 26 1542,88

71. - 80. Teichmann Zdeněk 1966 Siko Orlová 68 1533,02

71. - 80. Niedoba Roman 1967 Slavoj Český Těšín 54 1527,08

71. - 80. Fusek Radovan 1980 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 55 1523,36

71. - 80. Lupinski Milan 1967 Slavoj Český Těšín 20 1519,47

71. - 80. Heczko Kazimierz 1958 Slavoj Český Těšín 45 1519,28

71. - 80. Bednářová Bronislava 1969 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 21 1509,91

71. - 80. Jochym Petr 1956 TJ Sokol Bohumín 41 1508,77

71. - 80. Štětina Lukáš 1996 CSVČ Havířov 49 1500,49

71. - 80. Madden Kateřina 1978 SKST Havířov 20 1498,54

71. - 80. Kolek Dalibor 1971 TJ Sokol Bohumín 57 1497,00

81. - 90. Adamczyk Jiří 2002 Siko Orlová 37 1492,00

81. - 90. Fojtíková Jana 1964 T3 Těrlicko 40 1488,49

81. - 90. Kocur Rostislav 1963 TJ Sokol Bohumín 11 1485,89

81. - 90. Kocur Michal 1988 TJ Sokol Bohumín 66 1485,61

81. - 90. Koch Petr 1975 Sokol Záblatí 58 1482,71

81. - 90. Barabasz Gustav 1954 T3 Těrlicko 54 1477,41

81. - 90. Chernyavska Olena 2008 SKST Havířov 73 1470,08

81. - 90. Miškolci Ivo 1962 Slávia Orlová 92 1469,43

81. - 90. Petr Radim 1973 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 43 1463,52

81. - 90. Reitz Aleš 1999 KLUBsten Karviná 43 1446,50

91. - 100. Hašek Jan 1971 Siko Orlová 64 1444,39

91. - 100. Balica Lukáš 1979 Slávia Orlová 30 1442,32

91. - 100. Daníšek Richard 1973 Slavoj Český Těšín 12 1440,02

91. - 100. Chlán Vladimír 1967 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 61 1438,95

91. - 100. Jakša Martin 1975 TJ Sokol Bohumín 72 1437,01

91. - 100. Rucki Patryk 2000 Slavoj Český Těšín 25 1429,47

91. - 100. Ryška Radek 1981 Chotěbuz 71 1423,69

91. - 100. Mikulíček Vladimír 1968 Sokol Záblatí 68 1420,40

91. - 100. Budirský Roman 1964 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 58 1419,36



Zařazení Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub
Zápasů 

za rok
STR

101. - 120. Banot Petr 1963 KLUBsten Karviná 52 1412,82

101. - 120. Snášel František 1961 T3 Těrlicko 48 1412,71

101. - 120. Blucha Tomáš 2001 Siko Orlová 65 1403,26

101. - 120. Slanina Václav 1966 KLUBsten Karviná 55 1398,22

101. - 120. Valčák Petr 1985 Slávia Orlová 75 1397,62

101. - 120. Prokel Radim 1959 Sokol Rychvald 58 1381,19

101. - 120. Motak Jiří 1968 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 22 1375,04

101. - 120. Roman Břetislav 1977 Chotěbuz 71 1367,91

101. - 120. Klus Daniel 1969 SKST Havířov 57 1363,19

101. - 120. Schneeberger Antonín 1962 T3 Těrlicko 44 1357,86

101. - 120. Kowolowski Miroslav 1967 KLUBsten Karviná 49 1353,20

101. - 120. Sikora Michal 1976 Slávia Orlová 54 1346,83

101. - 120. Erban Čestmír 1958 T3 Těrlicko 44 1344,47

101. - 120. Pociskova Alena 1958 Sokol Rychvald 69 1331,52

101. - 120. Kusýn Pavel 1950 Sokol Rychvald 86 1321,01

101. - 120. Urbánek Dušan 1959 Sokol Rychvald 66 1318,91

101. - 120. Serafín Jiří 1973 Sokol Rychvald 74 1314,88

101. - 120. Šuta Tomáš 1959 TJ Sokol Bohumín 72 1302,73

101. - 120. Krzystek Ivo 1963 T3 Těrlicko 31 1302,11

101. - 120. Švancara Vladimír 1966 TJ Sokol Bohumín 14 1299,06

121. - 140. Sivek Marek 1974 TJ Sokol Bohumín 71 1292,04

121. - 140. Šopa Miroslav 1956 KLUBsten Karviná 46 1291,48

121. - 140. Němčic Roman 1966 SKST Havířov 23 1288,66

121. - 140. Górecki Bronislav 1966 KLUBsten Karviná 25 1279,92

121. - 140. Warzyczek Jiří 1963 SKST Havířov 26 1278,05

121. - 140. Táborská Eliška 2004 Sokol Záblatí 42 1271,15

121. - 140. Šeliga Roman 1967 Slávia Orlová 22 1268,48

121. - 140. Duda Lukáš 2001 Slavoj Český Těšín 25 1267,88

121. - 140. Palowski Vít 2001 Chotěbuz 54 1264,79

121. - 140. Starostka Josef 1956 Sokol Rychvald 42 1255,03

121. - 140. Müller Roman 1972 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 63 1253,63

121. - 140. Gavlas Libor 1978 SKST Havířov 26 1229,60

121. - 140. Kalous Stanislav 1961 T3 Těrlicko 12 1228,89

121. - 140. Růžička Miroslav 1961 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 40 1220,86

121. - 140. Hořavka Jan 1953 SKST Havířov 8 1220,20

121. - 140. Kunz Marek 2001 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 49 1220,08

121. - 140. Prefetová Lucie 1994 TJ Sokol Bohumín 19 1218,63

121. - 140. Cieslar Dominik 2009 Sokol Záblatí 71 1211,48

121. - 140. Kunz Miroslav 1972 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 53 1211,12

141. - 160. Martinec Lukáš 1979 SKST Havířov 57 1210,66

141. - 160. Mrvečka Justin st. 1961 SKST Havířov 43 1198,39

141. - 160. Feber Richard ml. 2013 SKST Havířov 56 1197,54

141. - 160. Kurek Tomáš 1970 Slavoj Český Těšín 16 1181,05

141. - 160. Vrožina Vlastimil 1964 Sokol Rychvald 69 1171,32

141. - 160. Fišer Jan 1997 TJ Sokol Bohumín 16 1166,49

141. - 160. Serafín Jaromír 1953 Sokol Rychvald 27 1160,86

141. - 160. Jureczek David 1982 Slávia Orlová 58 1159,79

141. - 160. Starzyczny Petr 1961 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 23 1152,27

141. - 160. Širuček Petr 1958 Slávia Orlová 49 1151,55

141. - 160. Kopec Jiří 1961 Sokol Rychvald 34 1131,89

141. - 160. Chludil Pavel 2005 CSVČ Havířov 43 1121,59
141. - 160. Swaczyna Bruno 1958 Slávia Orlová 74 1116,00



Zařazení Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub
Zápasů 

za rok
STR

141. - 160. Samek Jaroslav 1957 TJ Sokol Bohumín 55 1102,46

141. - 160. Vicherek Pavel 1947 TJ Sokol Bohumín 38 1101,80

141. - 160. Frenzel Petr 1987 TJ Sokol Bohumín 34 1100,49

141. - 160. Serafín David 1979 Sokol Rychvald 16 1097,18

141. - 160. Valošek Pavel 1974 Siko Orlová 46 1094,95

141. - 160. Sikora Petr 1956 TJ Sokol Bohumín 8 1089,38

141. - 160. Kubíček Pavel 2003 Siko Orlová 0 1083,00

161. - 180. Vaněk Tomáš 2006 KLUBsten Karviná 64 1049,84

161. - 180. Eršil Ondřej 2006 CSVČ Havířov 49 1047,83

161. - 180. Kubíček Pavel st. 1967 Siko Orlová 0 1039,00

161. - 180. Břenková Kristina 2009 KLUBsten Karviná 37 1037,19

161. - 180. Mandrysz Filip 2006 Slavoj Český Těšín 39 1029,00

161. - 180. Sitková Valentina 2008 Siko Orlová 32 997,24

161. - 180. Frycz Adam 2007 Sokol Záblatí 64 992,00

161. - 180. Mazůrek Ondřej 2011 CSVČ Havířov 26 992,00

161. - 180. Pavlas David 2001 Sokol Záblatí 39 991,13

161. - 180. Zukal Marek 2009 CSVČ Havířov 31 951,00

161. - 180. Břenek Jiří 2009 KLUBsten Karviná 48 948,37

161. - 180. Nadažy Zdeněk 1951 Sokol Záblatí 35 915,42

161. - 180. Pacl Peter 1980 T3 Těrlicko 8 915,29

161. - 180. Martinovský Ondřej 2007 KLUBsten Karviná 60 906,73

161. - 180. Plasgura Dominik 2006 Sokol Záblatí 8 851,91

161. - 180. Merta Jaroslav 1951 TJ Sokol Bohumín 60 837,23

161. - 180. Bužek Milan 1954 TJ Sokol Bohumín 62 826,75

161. - 180. Janeczek Ondřej 2004 Slavoj Český Těšín 12 795,00

161. - 180. Szefler Sebastian 2007 Sokol Záblatí 24 653,42

161. - 180. Salamon Jaroslav 1945 TJ Sokol Bohumín 22 33,00

A
Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub

Zápasů 

za rok
STR

1. Zakrzewska Agata 2000 SKST Havířov 66 1921,21

2. Hrabicová Klára 2003 SKST Havířov 41 1896,85

3. Štěpánová Gabriela 2001 SKST Havířov 61 1873,51

4. Hanáková Nela 2004 SKST Havířov 58 1763,30

5. Ščibraniová Magdaléna 2007 SKST Havířov 19 1739,07

6. Rusnáková Markéta 1998 Slavoj Český Těšín 21 1713,71

7. Juchelková Lucie 2007 SKST Havířov 58 1613,96

8. Masopustová Lucie 2006 SKST Havířov 65 1555,82

9. Bednářová Bronislava 1969 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 21 1509,91

10. Madden Kateřina 1978 SKST Havířov 20 1498,54

11. Fojtíková Jana 1964 T3 Těrlicko 40 1488,49

12. Chernyavska Olena 2008 SKST Havířov 73 1470,07

13. Pociskova Alena 1958 Sokol Rychvald 69 1331,52

14. Táborská Eliška 2004 Sokol Záblatí 42 1271,15

15. Prefetová Lucie 1994 TJ Sokol Bohumín 19 1218,63

16. Břenková Kristina 2009 KLUBsten Karviná 37 1037,19

17. Sitková Valentina 2008 Siko Orlová 32 997,24

ŽEBŘÍČEK ŽENY RSST KARVINÁ 2021/2022 k 30.5.2023



A
Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub

Zápasů 

za rok
STR

61. - 70. Matuš Jiří 1976 CSVČ Havířov 67 1579,02

71. - 80. Štětina Lukáš 1996 CSVČ Havířov 49 1500,49

141. - 160. Chludil Pavel 2005 CSVČ Havířov 43 1121,59

161. - 180. Eršil Ondřej 2006 CSVČ Havířov 49 1047,83

161. - 180. Mazůrek Ondřej 2011 CSVČ Havířov 26 992,00

161. - 180. Zukal Marek 2009 CSVČ Havířov 31 951,00

61. - 70. Bardal Roman 1959 Chotěbuz 66 1547,70

91. - 100. Ryška Radek 1981 Chotěbuz 71 1423,69

101. - 120. Roman Břetislav 1977 Chotěbuz 71 1367,91

121. - 140. Božek Milan 1952 Chotěbuz 18 1296,02

121. - 140. Palowski Vít 2001 Chotěbuz 54 1264,79

41. - 50. Bednář Otakar 1962 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 67 1701,09

51. - 60. Bajtek Pavel 1964 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 59 1627,41

51. - 60. Herrmann Vít 1973 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 3 1631,73

61. - 70. Chrzaszcz Mieczislav 1956 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 67 1550,09

61. - 70. Janovský Aleš 1974 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 57 1542,95

71. - 80. Bednářová Bronislava 1969 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 21 1509,91

71. - 80. Fusek Radovan 1980 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 55 1523,36

81. - 90. Petr Radim 1973 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 43 1463,52

91. - 100. Budirský Roman 1964 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 58 1419,36

91. - 100. Chlán Vladimír 1967 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 61 1438,95

101. - 120. Motak Jiří 1968 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 22 1375,04

121. - 140. Kunz Marek 2001 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 49 1220,08

121. - 140. Kunz Miroslav 1972 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 53 1211,12

121. - 140. Müller Roman 1972 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 63 1253,63

121. - 140. Růžička Miroslav 1961 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 40 1220,86

141. - 160. Starzyczny Petr 1961 Karviná-Lázně Darkov 23 1152,27

81. - 90. Reitz Aleš 1999 KLUBsten Karviná 43 1446,50

101. - 120. Banot Petr 1963 KLUBsten Karviná 52 1412,82

101. - 120. Kowolowski Miroslav 1967 KLUBsten Karviná 49 1353,20

101. - 120. Slanina Václav 1966 KLUBsten Karviná 55 1398,22

121. - 140. Górecki Bronislav 1966 KLUBsten Karviná 25 1279,92

121. - 140. Šopa Miroslav 1956 KLUBsten Karviná 46 1291,48

161. - 180. Břenek Jiří 2009 KLUBsten Karviná 48 948,37

161. - 180. Břenková Kristina 2009 KLUBsten Karviná 37 1037,19

161. - 180. Martinovský Ondřej 2007 KLUBsten Karviná 60 906,73

161. - 180. Vaněk Tomáš 2006 KLUBsten Karviná 64 1049,84

10. Wasilewski Damian 1987 Siko Orlová 86 2145,80

16. Sikora Filip 1997 Siko Orlová 86 2065,36

17. Novotný Jiří 1976 Siko Orlová 52 2059,45

18. Wawrosz Pavel 1970 Siko Orlová 70 2035,76

19. Pisarczyk Tomek 1982 Siko Orlová 71 2030,88

20. Revay Radomír 1970 Siko Orlová 32 2029,94

21. - 30. Sargánek David 1996 Siko Orlová 65 1992,47

31. - 40. Cabák Josef 1949 Siko Orlová 55 1725,94

31. - 40. Sikora Ladislav 1962 Siko Orlová 2 1797,00

31. - 40. Sikora Radek 1979 Siko Orlová 3 1785,49

41. - 50. Branný Tomáš 2002 Siko Orlová 80 1692,99

41. - 50. Wilk Adam 2005 Siko Orlová 119 1704,69

51. - 60. Musil Milan 1960 Siko Orlová 93 1644,67

ŽEBŘÍČEK MUŽI RSST KARVINÁ 2022/2023 k 30.5.2023



A
Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub

Zápasů 

za rok
STR

61. - 70. Adamczyk Vladimír 1975 Siko Orlová 77 1554,62

61. - 70. Sionkala Eduard 1952 Siko Orlová 26 1542,88

71. - 80. Teichmann Zdeněk 1966 Siko Orlová 68 1533,02

81. - 90. Adamczyk Jiří 2002 Siko Orlová 37 1492,00

91. - 100. Hašek Jan 1971 Siko Orlová 64 1444,39

101. - 120. Blucha Tomáš 2001 Siko Orlová 65 1403,26

141. - 160. Kubíček Pavel 2003 Siko Orlová 0 1083,00

141. - 160. Valošek Pavel 1974 Siko Orlová 46 1094,95

161. - 180. Kubíček Pavel st. 1967 Siko Orlová 0 1039,00

161. - 180. Sitková Valentina 2008 Siko Orlová 32 997,24

1. Kenjaev Zokhid 1992 SKST Havířov 15 2338,00

2. Valenta Jan 2001 SKST Havířov 20 2307,90

3. Bajger Ondřej 1994 SKST Havířov 32 2293,40

4. Štalzer Adam 2003 SKST Havířov 64 2285,67

5. Bělík Šimon 2004 SKST Havířov 24 2281,69

6. Martinez Livan 1998 SKST Havířov 15 2240,13

7. Čihák Marek 1974 SKST Havířov 24 2227,61

8. Pavlica Martin 1983 SKST Havířov 60 2213,58

9. Kholikov Elmurod 1994 SKST Havířov 18 2154,93

11. Harenčák Jakub 2000 SKST Havířov 75 2108,66

12. Košťál Daniel 2005 SKST Havířov 65 2097,67

13. Otáhal Bořek 2004 SKST Havířov 61 2077,68

14. Tomaniec Jiří 1973 SKST Havířov 60 2066,29

15. Bača Jaroslav ml. 2005 SKST Havířov 102 2066,27

21. - 30. Baroš Antonín 2005 SKST Havířov 92 1999,63

21. - 30. Bezdíček Milan 1966 SKST Havířov 69 1839,76

21. - 30. Gráf Jiří 1978 SKST Havířov 61 2001,22

21. - 30. Macurák Michal 2002 SKST Havířov 51 1817,45

21. - 30. Slaný Vojtěch 2005 SKST Havířov 26 1970,28

21. - 30. Slaný Martin 2008 SKST Havířov 62 1915,28

31. - 40. Balvar Oliver 2009 SKST Havířov 58 1791,74

31. - 40. Janošec Jakub 2009 SKST Havířov 79 1759,96

31. - 40. Mazůrek Matěj 1999 SKST Havířov 93 1784,41

31. - 40. Přeček Erik 2007 SKST Havířov 94 1783,31

41. - 50. Feber Richard 1982 SKST Havířov 4 1684,00

51. - 60. Blaník Martin 1981 SKST Havířov 45 1606,36

51. - 60. Olejník Oliver 2011 SKST Havířov 82 1638,80

61. - 70. Krupa Daniel 1998 SKST Havířov 110 1548,52

61. - 70. Kulhánek Tomáš 2003 SKST Havířov 72 1596,29

61. - 70. Masopustová Lucie 2006 SKST Havířov 65 1555,82

71. - 80. Madden Kateřina 1978 SKST Havířov 20 1498,54

81. - 90. Chernyavska Olena 2008 SKST Havířov 73 1470,08

101. - 120. Klus Daniel 1969 SKST Havířov 57 1363,19

121. - 140. Gavlas Libor 1978 SKST Havířov 26 1229,60

121. - 140. Hořavka Jan 1953 SKST Havířov 8 1220,20

121. - 140. Němčic Roman 1966 SKST Havířov 23 1288,66

121. - 140. Warzyczek Jiří 1963 SKST Havířov 26 1278,05

141. - 160. Feber Richard ml. 2013 SKST Havířov 56 1197,54

141. - 160. Martinec Lukáš 1979 SKST Havířov 57 1210,66

141. - 160. Mrvečka Justin st. 1961 SKST Havířov 43 1198,39

21. - 30. Gembala Jan 1991 Slávia Orlová 3 1913,02

21. - 30. Heuman Ivan 1980 Slávia Orlová 53 1865,60

21. - 30. Kleprlík Kamil 1979 Slávia Orlová 66 1817,84

41. - 50. Swaczyna Radek 1988 Slávia Orlová 12 1694,61



A
Hráč Nar. Oddíl  - klub

Zápasů 

za rok
STR

41. - 50. Škerko Milan 1974 Slávia Orlová 105 1680,20

51. - 60. Jarkovský Tomáš 1994 Slávia Orlová 4 1618,39

51. - 60. Zářický Petr 1978 Slávia Orlová 32 1627,96

81. - 90. Miškolci Ivo 1962 Slávia Orlová 92 1469,43

91. - 100. Balica Lukáš 1979 Slávia Orlová 30 1442,32

91. - 100. Čempel Milan 1961 Slávia Orlová 61 1444,54

101. - 120. Sikora Michal 1976 Slávia Orlová 54 1346,83

101. - 120. Valčák Petr 1985 Slávia Orlová 75 1397,62

121. - 140. Šeliga Roman 1967 Slávia Orlová 22 1268,48

141. - 160. Jureczek David 1982 Slávia Orlová 58 1159,79

141. - 160. Swaczyna Bruno 1958 Slávia Orlová 74 1116,00

141. - 160. Širuček Petr 1958 Slávia Orlová 49 1151,55

31. - 40. Skácelík František 1965 Slavoj Český Těšín 42 1733,01

31. - 40. Urbanczyk Jakub 1989 Slavoj Český Těšín 57 1790,06

31. - 40. Zíka Tadeáš 2000 Slavoj Český Těšín 116 1778,69

41. - 50. Buchta Andrzej 1960 Slavoj Český Těšín 39 1663,16

41. - 50. Jokiel Patrik 2001 Slavoj Český Těšín 84 1671,44

41. - 50. Rusnáková Markéta 1998 Slavoj Český Těšín 21 1713,71

41. - 50. Skácelík Richard 1968 Slavoj Český Těšín 70 1688,98

51. - 60. Rucki Sylwester 1974 Slavoj Český Těšín 60 1657,63

71. - 80. Heczko Kazimierz 1958 Slavoj Český Těšín 45 1519,28

71. - 80. Lupinski Milan 1967 Slavoj Český Těšín 20 1519,47

71. - 80. Niedoba Roman 1967 Slavoj Český Těšín 54 1527,08

91. - 100. Daníšek Richard 1973 Slavoj Český Těšín 12 1440,02

91. - 100. Rucki Patryk 2000 Slavoj Český Těšín 25 1429,47

121. - 140. Duda Lukáš 2001 Slavoj Český Těšín 25 1267,88

141. - 160. Kurek Tomáš 1970 Slavoj Český Těšín 16 1181,05

161. - 180. Janeczek Ondřej 2004 Slavoj Český Těšín 12 795,00

161. - 180. Mandrysz Filip 2006 Slavoj Český Těšín 39 1029,00

101. - 120. Kusýn Pavel 1950 Sokol Rychvald 86 1321,01

101. - 120. Pociskova Alena 1958 Sokol Rychvald 69 1331,52

101. - 120. Prokel Radim 1959 Sokol Rychvald 58 1381,19

101. - 120. Serafín Jiří 1973 Sokol Rychvald 74 1314,88

101. - 120. Urbánek Dušan 1959 Sokol Rychvald 66 1318,91

121. - 140. Starostka Josef 1956 Sokol Rychvald 42 1255,03

141. - 160. Kopec Jiří 1961 Sokol Rychvald 34 1131,89

141. - 160. Serafín Jaromír 1953 Sokol Rychvald 27 1160,86

141. - 160. Serafín David 1979 Sokol Rychvald 16 1097,18

141. - 160. Vrožina Vlastimil 1964 Sokol Rychvald 69 1171,32

51. - 60. Frejvolt Lukáš 2000 Sokol Záblatí 46 1655,60

61. - 70. Palička Jiří 1953 Sokol Záblatí 69 1558,30

81. - 90. Koch Petr 1975 Sokol Záblatí 58 1482,71

91. - 100. Mikulíček Vladimír 1968 Sokol Záblatí 68 1420,40

121. - 140. Cieslar Dominik 2009 Sokol Záblatí 71 1211,48

121. - 140. Táborská Eliška 2004 Sokol Záblatí 42 1271,15

161. - 180. Frycz Adam 2007 Sokol Záblatí 64 992,00

161. - 180. Nadažy Zdeněk 1951 Sokol Záblatí 35 915,42

161. - 180. Pavlas David 2001 Sokol Záblatí 39 991,13

161. - 180. Plasgura Dominik 2006 Sokol Záblatí 8 851,91

161. - 180. Szefler Sebastian 2007 Sokol Záblatí 24 653,42

81. - 90. Barabasz Gustav 1954 T3 Těrlicko 54 1477,41

81. - 90. Fojtíková Jana 1964 T3 Těrlicko 40 1488,49

101. - 120. Erban Čestmír 1958 T3 Těrlicko 44 1344,47

101. - 120. Krzystek Ivo 1963 T3 Těrlicko 31 1302,11
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101. - 120. Schneeberger Antonín 1962 T3 Těrlicko 44 1357,86

101. - 120. Snášel František 1961 T3 Těrlicko 48 1412,71

121. - 140. Kalous Stanislav 1961 T3 Těrlicko 12 1228,89

161. - 180. Pacl Peter 1980 T3 Těrlicko 8 915,29

51. - 60. Kubala Svatopluk 1951 TJ Sokol Bohumín 66 1621,21

71. - 80. Jochym Petr 1956 TJ Sokol Bohumín 41 1508,77

71. - 80. Kolek Dalibor 1971 TJ Sokol Bohumín 57 1497,00

81. - 90. Kocur Rostislav 1963 TJ Sokol Bohumín 11 1485,89

81. - 90. Kocur Michal 1988 TJ Sokol Bohumín 66 1485,61

91. - 100. Jakša Martin 1975 TJ Sokol Bohumín 72 1437,01

101. - 120. Šuta Tomáš 1959 TJ Sokol Bohumín 72 1302,73

101. - 120. Švancara Vladimír 1966 TJ Sokol Bohumín 14 1299,06

121. - 140. Prefetová Lucie 1994 TJ Sokol Bohumín 19 1218,63

121. - 140. Sivek Marek 1974 TJ Sokol Bohumín 71 1292,04

141. - 160. Fišer Jan 1997 TJ Sokol Bohumín 16 1166,49

141. - 160. Frenzel Petr 1987 TJ Sokol Bohumín 34 1100,49

141. - 160. Samek Jaroslav 1957 TJ Sokol Bohumín 55 1102,46

141. - 160. Sikora Petr 1956 TJ Sokol Bohumín 8 1089,38

141. - 160. Vicherek Pavel 1947 TJ Sokol Bohumín 38 1101,80

161. - 180. Bužek Milan 1954 TJ Sokol Bohumín 62 826,75

161. - 180. Merta Jaroslav 1951 TJ Sokol Bohumín 60 837,23

161. - 180. Salamon Jaroslav 1945 TJ Sokol Bohumín 22 33,00


